THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

| DEPT: Board of Supervisors | BOARD AGENDA #_*A-2b |
|--|------------------------------|
| Urgent Routine | AGENDA DATE October 21, 2008 |
| CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES NO (Information Attached) | 4/5 Vote Required YES NO ■ |
| SUBJECT: | |
| Acceptance of the Resignation of Esther Rosario from the Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council | |
| STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS: | |
| | |
| Accept the resignation of Esther Rosario from the Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council. | |
| 2. Direct staff to post vacancy. | |
| 3. Direct staff to send Certificate of Appreciation to Ms. Rosario. | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| FISCAL IMPACT: There is no fiscal impact associated with this item. | |
| There is no need impact desconated with this item. | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS: | No. 2008-704 |
| On motion of Supervisor Grover, Seconded by SupervisorMonteith_ and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: _ O'Brien, Grover, Monteith, and Vice-Chairman DeMartini Noes: Supervisors: None | |
| Excused or Absent: Supervisors: Mayfield Abstaining: Supervisor: None | |
| 1) X Approved as recommended 2) Denied | |
| 3) Approved as amended | |
| 4)Other: MOTION: | |

ATTEST: ELIZABETH A . KING, Assistant Clerk

File No.



Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council

Connecting the Dots ...

• Assess

Advise

Communicate

• Facilitate

...to the World of Quality Child Care

Officers: Debbie Parr Noblitt, Chairperson

Andrew Langtry, Vice-Chairperson

Members:

Barbarita Cuellar

Francine DiCiano

Craig Gundlach

Jennifer Henk

Nathan Johnston- Chiszar

Keenon, Krick

Michelle Marquez

Julie Mendoza

Fawn Oliver

Janet Orvis Cook

Kristie Peterson

Esther Rosario

April Befumo, Child Care Planning Coordinator

Deborah Clipper, Liaison Stanislaus County Superintendent of Schools September 19, 2008

TO:

Liz King, Assistant Clerk of the Board

FROM:

April Befumo, Child Care Planning Coordinator

SUBJECT:

Esther Rosario-Resignation

2009 OCT -3 P

BUARD OF SUPERVISOR

This notice is to inform you that Esther Rosario has announced her desire to resign. Please notify me when the Board of Supervisors approves her resignation.

Sincerely,

april Befumo

April Befumo, Child Care Planning Coordinator

Enclosure



1100 H Street Modesto, CA 95354 Phone: (209) 238-1840 FAX: (209) 238-4218

E-Mail: Coordinator:

abefumo@stancoe.org

April Befumo

